504157093 12/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4203767 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUJATH M. ALI	04/04/2001
YONGMING SUN	04/17/2001
SUSANA SALCEDA	04/04/2001
HERVE RECIPON	04/18/2001
ROBERT CAFFERKEY	04/04/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIADEXUS, INC.
Street Address:	349 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10929973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 212-1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com, mbuggie@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14381-725.400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY BUGGIE

SIGNATURE: /Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=14381-725-400_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040791 FRAME: 0704

504157093

source=14381-725-400_Assignment#page2.tif
source=14381-725-400_Assignment#page3.tif
source=14381-725-400_Assignment#page4.tif
source=14381-725-400_Assignment#page5.tif
source=14381-725-400_Assignment#page6.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAIENI	SONLI	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATEN' ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Shujath M. ALI (04/04/2001) (2) Yongming SUN (04/17/2001) (3) Susana SALCEDA (04/04/2001) (4) Herve RECIPON (04/18/2001) (5) Robert CAFFERKEY (04/04/2001)	Name: diaDexus, Inc. 349 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA 94080	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) – 10/929,973 Title: METHOD OF DIAGNOSING, MONITORING, AGING, IMAGING AND TREATING PROSTATE NCER		
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210		
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00 Charge any required fees to Deposit Account 50-4050.	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
-	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763	December 28, 2016	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	Signature Date ents: 7	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Shujath M. Ali, Yongming Sun, Susana Salceda, Herve Recipon and Robert Cafferkey, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 3475 Granada Avenue, #357, Santa Clara, California; 869 S. Winchester Boulevard, Apartment 260, San Jose, California; 4118 Crescendo Avenue, San Jose, California; 85 Fortuna Avenue, San Francisco, California and 350 Elan Village Lane, Apartment 218, San Jose, California are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. DEX-0192, entitled Method of Diagnosing, Monitoring, Staging, Imaging and Treating Prostate Cancer; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Santa Clara, California, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. **DEX-0192** as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Shujath M. Ali

(L.S.)

Yongming Sun

(L.S.)

Susana Saloeda

(L.S.)

Herve Recipon

(L.S.)

Robert Cafferkey

[WHERE ALL INVENTORS SIGN BEFORE THE SAME NOTARY:]
: SS
COUNTY OF:
On this day of, 2001, before me personally came the above named <u>Shujath M. Ali, Yongming Sun, Susana Salceda, Herve Recipon, Robert Cafferkey</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
[WHERE INVENTORS SIGN BEFORE SEPARATE NOTARIES:]
State of Calefornia SS
COUNTY OF JUNEAU COURT
On this 4th day of APRIL, 2001, before me personally came the above named Shujath M. Ali to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Mary C. Wright Comm. #1154275 PHOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA CICUNTY Comm. Exp Sopi 29, 2001 Motary Public Wotary Public
State of California SS COUNTY OF Santa Clara:
On this 17 th day of APRIL, 2001, before me personally came the above named <u>Yongming Sun</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Mary C. Wright Comm. #1154275 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp Sepi 23, 2001

- 3 -

State of California COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On this 47h day of 18R1L, 2001, before me personally came the above named Susana Salceda to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public Jught

COUNTY OF Sonta Clair

SS

On this 18th day of 18th , 2001, before me personally came the above named Herve Recipon to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Mary C. Wright
Comm. #1154275
Comm. #1154275
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALLI ORNIA O
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Sept. 29, 2001

Aldry C. Wught

State of California.

SS

On this <u>//th</u> day of <u>//Riu</u>, 2001, before me personally came the above named <u>Robert Cafferkey</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Mary C. Wright
Comm. #1154275
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Sept. 29, 2001

May Collaged

*Th	e above assignme , filed on <u>Apri</u>	ent covers application and the covers applicatio	ation Serial No.
N/	above insertion 2001.	n made by me this	29th day of

Jane Massey Licata, Reg. No. 32,257 or Kathleen A. Tyrrell, Reg. No. 38,350 of Licata & Tyrrell P.C.

- 5 -